501974153 06/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth E Kadziauskas	07/01/2003
Paul W. Rockley	06/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana CALIFORNIA	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13537809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679 Phone: 714-247-8200

Email: heidi.ventura@amo.abbott.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27550USCD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heidi Ventura

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012_06_27_27550USCD_ASGN_EXE#page1.tif source=2012_06_27_27550USCD_ASGN_EXE#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028471 FRAME: 0174

Please return signed/recorded to: Smyrski & Livesay, LLP 3310 Airport Avenue, SW Santa Monica, CA 90405-6118 Attention: Steven W. Smyrski

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Kenneth E. Kadziauskas and Paul W. Rockley, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: **ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California 97205, USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assign, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, (X) which was filed on March 12, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/387,335

and is entitled: MODULATED PULSED ULTRASONIC POWER DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in any to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Name:
State of California) ss.
County of ORANGE
On this Walst day of, in the year 2003, before me, <u>Price H. Walst</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kelwette Kalsta</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature I. H. SHAW Commission # 1364673 Netary Public - California (SE/Orange Caunty My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2006
Name: Date: 6 7 , 2003 Paul W. Rockley
State of California) County of ONNOE) ss.
On this 1974 day of, in the year 2003, before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature I. H. SHAW Commission # 1384673 Notary Public - California Orange County Notary Signature
Notary Signature (SIM) Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2006